TOWN COUNCIL APPROVED
2015-2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Description

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

11

Recreation

12

‘Wagon Hill Parking

[ 51,178

12/23/2014

11




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT YEAR 2016 PROJECT COST 3 . $51,178

DESCRIPTION Wagon Hill Parking DEPARTMENT Parks & Recreation
IMPETUS FOR PROJECT (IE. MANDATED, COUNCIL GOAL, DEPT INITIATIVE, ETC.)

Depariment Goal, Master Plan Chapter 5

DESCRIPTION (TO INCLUDE JUSTIFICATION)

The design and location of a 60" X 250’ (80 space) gravel lot was recognized in the 1995 Wagon Hill Farm Master and
Management Plan, and also in Chapter 5 of the 2000 Recreation Master Plan. The current proposal outlines plans for a
60" X 110’ (40 space) grass paver lot, and will look very similar to the current landscape. Since the original plans were
created, many ongoing projects have taken place on the property, making the need for additional parking more evident.
Some of these include: Community Gardens For All, Music By The Bay Summer Concert Series, Durham Day, Oyster
River Middle School Totem Ceremony, Coyote Club, family gatherings, wedding ceremonies, dog walking, and winter
sledding. In more recent years, there has also been an increase in community involvement at Wagon Hill Farm, some
of which include: a new Interpretive Trail, Liberty Mutual Day of Service, UNH PrOVES Freshman Volunteer Program,
and ServicePalooza. More community members are enjoying the property, and there is a possibility of implementing a
resident/non-resident parking fee structure to offset improvement costs. This plan would allow for visitors to park in
designated areas, and decrease the need to park in sensitive locations such as the apple orchard.

ESTIMATED COSTS: ©  PRELIMINARY STUDY, DESIGN AND ENGINEERING  $ -
FINAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING OVERSIGHT
CONSTRUCTION COSTS
CONTINGENCY
TOTAL PROJECT COST
FINANCING OPERATING BUDGET
UNH - CASH
BOND - TOWN PORTION
UNH PORTION
FEDERAL/STATE GRANT
CAPITAL RESERVE ACCOUNT
TOTAL FINANCING COSTS
IF BONDED: NUMBER OF YEARS N/A
TOTAL PRINCIPAL $ -
TOTAL INTEREST $ -
TIMATED COST _

51,178

51,178
51,178

A O B P H | B r »
L}

12



