TOWN COUNCIL APPROVED 2015-2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

	Description	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
11	Recreation					·	A state of the s				
12	Wagon Hill Parking		51,178								

r			Vi			
PROJECT YEAR	2016	PROJECT CO		\$51,178		
DESCRIPTION	Wagon Hill Parking	DEPARTMEN	<u></u>	Parks & Recreation		
IMPETUS FOR PROJECT (IE. MANDATED, COUNC	IL GOAL, DEPT	INITI.	ATIVE,	ETC.)	··· ·
Department Goal, Master Plan Chapter	5	• • •	•			. 9. ^{- 1}
DESCRIPTION (TO INCLUE	DE JUSTIFICATION)		:			
The design and location of a 60' > Management Plan, and also in Ch 60' X 110' (40 space) grass paver created, many ongoing projects h Some of these include: Communi River Middle School Totem Cerer sledding. In more recent years, th of which include: a new Interpretiv and ServicePalooza. More comm resident/non-resident parking fee designated areas, and decrease t	napter 5 of the 2000 Recreation lot, and will look very similar to ave taken place on the proper ty Gardens For All, Music By 7 mony, Coyote Club, family gath here has also been an increase ve Trail, Liberty Mutual Day of munity members are enjoying the structure to offset improvement	n Master Plan. The to the current lands ty, making the nee The Bay Summer (nerings, wedding o e in community inv Service, UNH Pro ne property, and the nt costs. This plan	e currer scape. d for ad Concert eremon olveme VES Fr ere is a would	t proposa Since the ditional p Series, D ies, dog nt at Wag eshman possibilit allow for	al outlines p original pla arking more ourham Day walking, and yon Hill Far Volunteer P y of implem	lans for a ans were e evident. , Oyster d winter m, some rogram, nenting a
ESTIMATED COSTS:	PRELIMINARY STUDY, DESIGN A	AND ENGINEERING	\$			
	FINAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERIN		\$	_		
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		\$	-		
	CONSTRUCTION COSTS		\$	51,178		
	CONTINGENCY		\$	-		
	TOTAL PROJECT COST		_ <u>+</u>	51,178		
FINANCING	OPERATING BUDGET		\$	51,178	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	UNH - CASH		\$	_		
	BOND - TOWN PORTION		\$	-		
	UNH PORTION		\$	-		
	FEDERAL/STATE GRANT		\$	_		
	CAPITAL RESERVE ACCOUNT		\$			
	TOTAL FINANCING COSTS		\$	51,178		
IF BONDED:	NUMBER OF YEARS		 M	J/A [`]		
	TOTAL PRINCIPAL		\$	-		
	TOTAL INTEREST		\$	-		
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST		\$	_		